MarStand 815 MF

Measuring tripod with magnetic base

FEATURES

3D jointed arm, can reach any
position within the operating
range

Easy positioning of all three
joints with a securely fixed
handle

Very sturdy components,

for excellent stability and
accuracy

Maintenance-free mechanical
clamping system

Black anodized arm components
made from high quality light
alloy

Dial indicator holder with 8 mm
mounting bore and dovetail for
dial test indicator measuring
devices

Fitted with zero-play
micro-precision adjuster

Very easy to adjust, excellent
repeatability

Ideal for measuring instruments
with um resolution

Very powerful switching magnet
e Package excludes indicator

Application:

® Special made for indicators and
comparators with pm resolution

TECHNICAL DATA

Order no.

Type

Precision adjustment range mm

Total height mm

Total height inch

Projection (max.) mm

Projection (max.) inch

Mounting hole

V-block for shaft diameter mm

Adhesive force prism N

Order no. Base surface j k
mm mm

4420385 40 x 40 x 40 mm 71 59

4420386 60 x 50 x 55 mm 116 88

4420387 60 x 50 x 55 mm 172 115

4420388 73 x50 x 55 mm 201 129

4420385

228
8.97
130
5.12

300

mm
49
49
49
49

4420386

228
317
399
444

317

815 MF
2

12.48

204
8.03
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8H7
6-120
800

mm
130
204
287
330

4420387

399

15.70

287
1.3

4420388

444
17.48
330
12.99

1000

275



