## MarStand 815 MF

## Measuring tripod with magnetic base

## **FEATURES**

- 3D jointed arm, can reach any position within the operating range
- Easy positioning of all three joints with a securely fixed handle
- Very sturdy components, for excellent stability and accuracy
- Maintenance-free mechanical clamping system
- Black anodized arm components made from high quality light alloy
- Dial indicator holder with 8 mm mounting bore and dovetail for dial test indicator measuring devices
- Fitted with zero-play micro-precision adjuster
- Very easy to adjust, excellent repeatability
- Ideal for measuring instruments with µm resolution
- Very powerful switching magnet
- Package excludes indicator



## **TECHNICAL DATA**

Order no.		4420385	4420386	4420387	4420388			
Туре		815 MF						
Precision adjustment range	mm	2						
Total height	mm	228	317	399	444			
Total height	inch	8.97	12.48	15.70	17.48			
Projection (max.)	mm	130	204	287	330			
Projection (max.)	inch	5.12	8.03	11.3	12.99			
Mounting hole		8H7						
V-block for shaft diameter	mm	6 –120						
Adhesive force prism	N	300 800 1000						

Order no.	Base surface	j	k	1	a	b	d
		mm	mm	mm	mm	mm	mm
4420385	40 x 40 x 40 mm	71	59	49	228	130	8
4420386	60 x 50 x 55 mm	116	88	49	317	204	8
4420387	60 x 50 x 55 mm	172	115	49	399	287	8
4420388	73 x 50 x 55 mm	201	129	49	444	330	8

